
Southern West Virginia Community and Technical 

College Holiday Schedule - Fiscal Year 2021-2022 

July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022 

 

                                                                Revised December 13, 2021 

 

Monday, July 5, 2021 * Independence Day 

 

Monday, September 6, 2021 * Labor Day 

Thursday, November 25, 2021 * Thanksgiving Day 

Tuesday, December 21, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of Veteran’s Day)  

 

Wednesday, December 22, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of WV Day) 

 

Thursday, December 23, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of ½ day Lincoln’s 

Day and ½ day Governor’s Proclamation 

of 12/07/2021) 

 

Friday, December 24, 2021 * Christmas Day 

Tuesday, December 28, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of President’s Day)  

 

Wednesday, December 29, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of Columbus Day)  

 

Thursday, December 30, 2021 Alternate (In lieu of ½ day Lincoln’s Day 

and ½ day Governor’s Proclamation of 

12/07/2021) 

 

Friday, December 31, 2021 * New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 17, 2022 * Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 

 

Monday, May 30, 2022 Alternate (Memorial Day) 

 

Monday, March 14, 2022 Alternate (In lieu of Primary Election Day) 

 
*As designated by West Virginia Code §2-2-1; West Virginia Council for Community and Technical College Education, Title 135, Procedural Rule, Series 14, 

Holidays, 2.1 and 3.1; and Southern College Policy, SCP-2360, Holidays, Section 6. 

 

For the purpose of taking into consideration Southern’s academic calendar, holidays indicated as “Alternate” are in lieu of the Year 2021 Columbus Day, 
Veteran’s Day, and Year 2022 President’s Day, Lincoln’s Day, Primary Election Day, Memorial Day, and West Virginia Day. 

 
If any additional holidays are declared by the President of the United States, the Governor of the State of West Virginia, or the West Virginia Legislature during 

the 2021-2022 fiscal year, the Classified Staff Council suggests moving those days to the week of Spring Break in 2022. 

 
REVISION TO SCHEDULE 12/13/2021:  On Tuesday, December 7, 2021, Governor Justice issued an executive order declaring the last half of the days of 
Thursday, December 23, 2021 and Thursday, December 30, 2021 as work releases for all public employees of the state without charge against accrued annual 

leave. Since these days were not declared holidays but releases from work, these ½ days must be taken on the designated days.  Therefore, Southern will observe 

the ½ day work releases on Thursday, December 23, 2021 and Thursday, December 30, 2021, along with ½ day holidays in lieu of Lincoln’s Day.  Southern 
will then observe one full day on Monday, March 14, 2022, during Spring Break, in lieu of Primary Election Day. 


